
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18005311 PCN Date: 11MAY18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
ChipConnect Cable Assembly Revisions

Description of Changes 
A REACH O5A ruling has changed its guidance on requirements for substances from 1000ppm by weight of product to 1000ppm by weight of article, including consumables. TE 
is replacing its flux with a halogenfree alternative to align with the new requirements. TE is also replacing its acetate tape with an alternative free of all restricted substances 
per TEC138702, after being notified by the supplier of the presence of TCEP (advisory notice and substance handling document attached). Finally, TE is changing its dust 
covers for all ChipConnect assemblies to improve protection of connector ends during shipping and handling. This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a; . Location of 
change, see There have been no changes to the existing parts, the drawings have been modified to show a new product offering. There have been no changes to the existing 
parts, this is a revision increase only.
Other attachments: 
Advisory for TCEP issued to customers
Reach substance handling document TCEP

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. ChipConnect Cable Assembly Revisions
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

30MAY2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

28217231 NO
28217232 NO
28217233 NO
28217234 NO
28217235 NO
28217241 NO
28217243 NO
28217244 NO
28217246 NO
28217253 NO
28217781 NO
28217782 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
2821723 28217231 A
2821724 28217241 C
2821725 28217253 B
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