

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-18-005311 PCN Date: 11-MAY-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
ChipConnect Cable Assembly Revisions

Description of Changes

A REACH O5A ruling has changed its guidance on requirements for substances from 1000ppm by weight of product to 1000ppm by weight of article, including consumables. TE is replacing its flux with a halogen-free alternative to align with the new requirements. TE is also replacing its acetate tape with an alternative free of all restricted substances per TEC-138-702, after being notified by the supplier of the presence of TCEP (advisory notice and substance handling document attached). Finally, TE is changing its dust covers for all ChipConnect assemblies to improve protection of connector ends during shipping and handling. This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a; . Location of change, see There have been no changes to the existing parts, the drawings have been modified to show a new product offering. There have been no changes to the existing parts, this is a revision increase only.

Other attachments:

Advisory for TCEP issued to customers
Reach substance handling document TCEP

F						
Reason for Changes:						
Product Improvement. ChipConnect Cable Assembly Re	Product Improvement. ChipConnect Cable Assembly Revisions					
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	30-MAY-2018					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2821723-1	NO						
2821723-2	NO						
2821723-3	NO						
2821723-4	NO						
2821723-5	NO						
2821724-1	NO						
2821724-3	NO						
2821724-4	NO						
2821724-6	NO						
2821725-3	NO						
2821778-1	NO						
2821778-2	NO	•					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2821723</u>	2821723-1		Α	
<u> 2821724</u>	2821724-1		С	
2821725	2821725-3		R	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u> 2821723-1</u>	NO						
2821723-2	NO						
<u> 2821723-3</u>	NO						
2821723-4	NO						
<u>2821723-5</u>	NO						
2821724-1	NO						
2821724-3	NO						
2821724-4	NO						
<u> 2821724-6</u>	NO						
<u> 2821725-3</u>	NO						
<u> 2821778-1</u>	NO						
2821778-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2821723-1	NO	2.08					2
2821723-2	NO						
2821723-3	NO						
2821723-4	NO						
<u> 2821723-5</u>	NO						
2821724-1	NO						
<u>2821724-3</u>	NO						
2821724-4	NO						
2821724-6	NO						
2821725-3	NO						
2821778-1	NO						
2821778-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2821723</u>	2821723-1		Α	
<u>2821724</u>	2821724-1		С	
<u> 2821725</u>	2821725-3		В	